
Emergency Products

2-59

MIRROR STROBE
MS2C-FD AND MS2C-GM

290A2700D

RED

BLK

WHT

RED

WIRING

BLK +  BRN

-  GRNWHT

REDBLKWHTBRNGRN

15

16

9 14

15

16 18

8

14

10 11

12 13

1

17

18

17

29

19

19
28

26

REF.

REF.

23 24

25

REF.

REF.

REF.

MIRROR MOUNTING

BRACKET AND LIGHT
 MOUNTING

30

30

27

19

21

19
20

23

22

24

25

2

3

4

1

6

7

#6-32
HEX NUT

FLAT
WASHER

MOUNTING
BRACKET

REAR VIEW
MIRROR

#6-32 x 1"
PAN HD. SCREW

SPLIT
LOCKWASHER

SHOULDER

ADHESIVE
PAD

5



2-60

Item Description Part No. MS2C-FD  MS2C-GM
No.

PPL 0286                 Printed 1999
PARTS LIST

Mirror Strobe
MS2C-FD and MS2C-GM

1 Bracket, Mounting MS2C-FD Z8573091A 1 0
Bracket, Mounting MS2C-GM Z8573130A 0 1

2 Nut, Hex #6-32 Z7059A005 1 1
3 Lockwasher, Split #6 Z7074A002 1 1
4 Washer, Flat #6 Z7072A007 1 1
5 Adhesive Pad Z8573199A 1 1
6 Mirror, Rear View (MS2C-FD ONLY) Z8573097A 1 0
7 Screw, #6-32 x 1", Slt. Pan Head Z7000A400-16 1 1
8 Screw, 1/4 x 5/8" Type B, Hex Wsh. Hd. Z7011165A-10 4 4
9 Bolt, Carriage 1/4-20 x 3/4" Z7004A020-12 1 1
10 Bracket, Bail Z8573125A 1 1
11 Washer, Flat 1/4" Z7072A024 1 1
12 Lockwasher, Split 1/4" Z7074A016 1 1
13 Nut, Hex 1/4-20 Z7059A020 1 1
14 Lockwasher, Ext. Tooth 1/4" Z7075078A 2 2
15 Screw, 1/4-20 x 5/8" Type TT, Torx Pan Hd. Z7011161B-10 2 2
16 Washer, Flat 1/4" Z7072230A 2 2
17 Gasket, Rubber 30" Z8240A107 1 1

Kit, Mounting (Includes items 2-4, 6-8, & 10-16) Z8573133A 1 1
18 Visor, MS2C-FD Z8575045A 1 0

Visor, MS2C-GM Z8575044A 0 1
19 Screw, #8-32 x 1/4" Type TT, Torx Pan Hd. Z7011163B-04 9 9
20 Cable Assembly Z175795A-01 1 1
21 Nameplate, Model MS2C-FD 1 0

Nameplate, Model MS2C-GM 0 1
22 Bushing, Strain Relief Z231A158A 1 1
23 Tube Assembly, Strobe CS1-C 1 1
24 PC Board Assembly Z2001104A 1 1
25 Lamp, 27W Halogen Z8573007A 1 1
26 Bar, Mounting Z8575059A 1 1
27 Support, PC Board Z8573013A 4 4
28 Reflector, Halogen (Square Hole) Z8573002A-01 1 1
29 Reflector, Strobe (Round Hole) Z8573187A 1 1
30 Lens, Clear Z8573001A

Lens, Red Z8573001A-01
Lens, Amber Z8573001A-02 2 2
Lens, Blue Z8573001A-03 AR AR
Lens, Green Z8573001A-04

DO NOT ORDER PARTS BY ITEM NUMBER.
Give model,  description, and part number.
When a part number is not supplied, the part is NOT available.
Refer to PARTS PRICE LIST (Part No. 1001) for prices of parts.

Federal Signal Corporation
2645 Federal Signal Drive
University Park, IL 60466

Printed in U.S.A.


	Exploded View
	Parts List

